
 

 

 

 

 

 

Request for Bids – Dental Equipment 
Tri-County Community Action Agency - Dental Expansion Project 

 
Tri-County Community Action Agency is seeking bids for the equipment and furniture necessary to outfit 

thirteen (13) new dental operatories at its location at 1637 Mineral Spring Avenue, Suite 201, North 

Providence, RI 02904.  

 

The following Bidder’s documents include all instructions and specifications required to complete a bid. In an 

effort to keep consistency for all bids received, an official response form has been included in this packet 

(Section B). The Bidder’s Packet includes the following: 

 

 Instructions: 

• Section A: Equipment Specifications 

• Section B: Response Form  Response Forms are available in WORD format by emailing Brenda 

Dowlatshahi, at bdowlatshahi@tricountyri.org 

 

Bidders MUST use the Response Form when submitting a proposal. Bids received that do not utilize the 

attached form will not be considered. Do not include extraneous materials (brochures, manuals, flyers, etc). 

Any material other than the required bid form will be discarded without being read.  

 

Completed bids must be received before 3:00 pm on Tuesday, September 26, 2023 at Tri-County CAA’s main 

office, located at 1126 Hartford Avenue, Suite 201, Johnston, RI 02919. Bids may be hand delivered in a sealed 

envelope, or emailed to Brenda Dowlatshahi, at bdowlatshahi@tricountyri.org no later than 3:00 pm on 

Wednesday, September 26, 2023. Bids may also be mailed, and must be in hand, or received in the mailbox at 

the address indicated by the above deadline. It is the bidder’s responsibility to ensure that bids are received in 

time. Delays that occur due to traffic or the internet will not be considered, therefore we recommend that you 

do not wait until the last minute to submit. The official time clock for the deadline is located in the front office 

of suite 201, at 1126 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, RI 02919. Bids will be publicly opened and read at 3:15 pm on 

Tuesday, September 26, 2023.  

 

Bid packets are available at 1126 Hartford Avenue, Suite 201, Johnston, RI 02919 or can be downloaded at 

www.tricountyri.org starting on Thursday, September 14, 2023.   

 

Questions about the bid process or equipment specs may be directed to Brenda Dowlatshahi no later than 

Wednesday, September 20, 2023. Responses to all questions will be provided no later than Friday, September 

22, 2023.   

Joseph R. DeSantis 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

1126 Hartford Avenue 

Johnston, RI 02919 

401-351-2750 

Fax 401-351-6611 

www.tricountyri.org 

mailto:bdowlatshahi@tricountyri.org
mailto:bdowlatshahi@tricountyri.org
http://www.tricountyri.org/


Tri-County Community Action Agency – Dental Expansion Project 

Section A: Equipment Specifications 

 

Equipment Specifications 

The following equipment and furniture specifications should be used when submitting a bid. Bids are for 

equipment, installation, and delivery to 1637 Mineral Spring Avenue, Suite 291, North Providence, RI.  

 

Item     Description      Quantity 

Dental Treatment Rooms 

Dental Patient Chair   Belmont X-Calibur Series  - or similar quality  13 

Provider Stool    Belmont Evogue Series – or similar quality  13 

Assistant Stool    Belmont Evogue Series – or similar quality  13 

Delivery System   Belont Evogue Series – or similar quality  13 

Operatory Light   Clesta LED – or similar quality    13 

12 O’clock Cabinetry   Belmont or similar quality    13 

Side Cabinetry w/Sink   Belmont or similar quality    13 

Upper Dispenser   Belmont or similar quality    13 

 

Radiology 

Panorex Machine   OP2D 3D Ready X-ray     1 

Intraoral X-Ray System w/arms Belmont IO, Bel-Ray II, 31” Arm   13 

    and controls  

Intraoral Sensors   Titanium Sensors     4 

Sensor Kit    Sensor Kit IXS Size 1     4 

Portable X-ray    Aribex NOMAD Pro2, White    1 

 

Sterilization 

Sterilization Center   Belmont 14” Sterilization Center Dirty/clean  1 

Steam Autoclave   Midmark M11, 115V or similar quality  2 

Cassette Sterilizer   Cassette Sterilizer 

HP Maintenance Unit   iCare C3 Type Maintenance Unit   1 

Instrument Washer   SciCan Hydrim G4 Large Instrument Washer  1 

     or equal quality 

Sterilization Room Sink/Faucet Belmont undermount sink / Gooseneck faucet 1 

Statim     SciCan Statim G4 5000 or equal quality  2 

Ultrasonic Cleaner   Maxisweep S3100 3 Gallon Tank   1 

LED Light    Belmont LED Puck Light or equal quality  1 

 

 



Tri-County Community Action Agency – Dental Expansion Project 

Equipment Specifications, Continued 

 

Item     Description      Quantity 

 

Lab 

 

Lathe     Handler Red Wing Lathe    1 

Vacuform Machine   Vacuum Forming Machine    1 

Model Trimmer   Buffalo Model Trimmer 1/3 HP 10”   1 

Stone Vibrator    Buffalo Dental Vibrator    1 

 

Mechanical Room 

Mercury Separation Unit  Solmetex Amalgam Separator 

Compressor    Midmark PowerAir Oil -less Compressor  1 

Vacuum Pump    Midmark G10 Pump, Twin, 10-14 Users  1 

Control Panel    Midmark Master Control Panel   1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tri-County Community Action Agency – Dental Expansion Project 

Section B: Dental Equipment Bid Response Form 

 

This is the only form required to submit a successful bid. Forms may be hand written or typed. If hand written, 

illegible responses will be disregarded.  

 

Company Name: ________________________________________________________________________ 

Address (City, state, zip) __________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact Person: _________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone: _______________________________   Email: __________________________________________ 

 

Item      Unit Cost  # Units   Total Cost 

Dental Treatment Rooms 

Dental Patient Chair  13  

Provider Stool  13  

Assistant Stool  13  

Delivery System  13  

Operatory Light  13  

12 O’clock Cabinetry  13  

Side Cabinetry w/sink  13  

Upper Dispenser  13  

Radiology 

Panorex Machine   1  

Intraoral X-Ray System w/ Arms and 
Controls 

 13  

Intraoral Sensors  4  

Sensor Kit  4  

Portable X-ray  1  

Sterilization 

Sterilization Center (dirty/clean)  1  

Steam Autoclave  2  

Cassette Sterilizer  1  

HP Maintenance Unit  1  

Instrument Washer  1  

Sterilization Room Sink/Faucet  1  

Statim  2  

Ultrasonic Cleaner  1  

LED Light  1  

 



Lab 

Lathe  1  

Vacuform Machine  1  

Model Trimmer  1  

Stone Vibrator  1  

Mechanical Room 

Mercury Separation Unit  1  

Compressor  1  

Vacuum Pump (10-14 users)  1  

Control Panel  1  

 

 

Total cost of all items:        $___________________ 

 

Other Charges if applicable 

Use additional pages if necessary 

 

Type of Charge (i.e. delivery, installation, etc.)     Cost 

  

  

  

  

  

 

Total cost of other charges:    $_________________ 

  

 

Total cost of equipment and all associated costs to get all items identified above to 1637 Mineral Spring Ave., 

Suite 201, North Providence, RI. This is the complete bid price. 

        Total bid price:                           $________________ 

         


